
 

 

STATEMENT OF CANVASS 

STATE OF NEW YORK : 
: ss:  

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS: 

Statement of the whole number of votes cast for all candidates for the 
office of Member of Assembly, 16th  district, at a SPECIAL ELECTION held in 
said State on the twenty-seventh day of March in the year 2007, wherein the 
several counties in which the said votes were distinguished. 

16th ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 

PART OF  
PARTY CANDIDATE NASSAU 

DEM 
REP 
IND 
WOR 

Michelle Schimel 
Ryan DeCicco
Michelle Schimel
Michelle Schimel
Blank, Void, Scattering

4,944 
933 
249 
422 
189 

TOTAL 6,737 

RECAP: 

PARTY CANDIDATE 
PART OF  
NASSAU 

DEM 
IND 
WOR 

Michelle Schimel 
Michelle Schimel
Michelle Schimel

4,944 
249 
422 

5,615  ELECTED 

REP Ryan DeCicco  933 
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