STATEMENT OF CANVASS

STATE OF NEW YORK :

: SS:

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS:

Statement of the whole number of votes cast for all candidates for the office of Member of Assembly, 16th district, at a **SPECIAL ELECTION** held in said State on the twenty-seventh day of March in the year 2007, wherein the several counties in which the said votes were distinguished.

16th ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

		PART OF
PARTY	CANDIDATE	NASSAU
DEM REP IND WOR	Michelle Schimel Ryan DeCicco Michelle Schimel Michelle Schimel Blank, Void, Scattering	4,944 933 249 422 189
	TOTAL	6,737
RECAP:		
PARTY	CANDIDATE	PART OF NASSAU
DEM IND WOR	Michelle Schimel Michelle Schimel Michelle Schimel	4,944 249 <u>422</u> 5,615 ELECTED
REP	Ryan DeCicco	933